
2005 Division I Women’s Soccer Attendance 
Ranked by Total Home Attendance  
 
Rank Insititution Total Games Average 
1 Portland 40,841 12 3,403 

2 Texas A&M 33,634 10 3,363 

3 North Carolina 25,612 10 2,561 

4 Brigham Young 24,830 11 2,257 

5 Notre Dame 20,419 13 1,570 

6 Georgia 17,915 11 1,628 

7 New Mexico 16,632 9 1,848 

8 Florida 15,961 11 1,451 

9 Santa Clara 15,952 13 1,227 

10 Penn St. 14,711 13 1,131 

11 Virginia 14,518 14 1,037 

12 Hawaii 12,890 10 1,289 

13 Texas 12,813 11 1,164 

14 Michigan 12,177 12 1,014 

15 UCLA 11,964 13 920 

16 Marquette 9,679 12 806 

17 Connecticut 9,632 9 1,070 

18 Florida St. 9,345 10 934 

19 Fresno St. 8,856 7 1,265 

20 Rice 8,657 13 665 

21 Washington 8,573 9 952 

22 Mississippi 8,342 11 758 

23 Clemson 7,832 11 712 

24 Ohio St. 7,725 7 1,103 

25 St. Louis 7,707 9 856 

26 Wake Forest 7,650 9 850 

27 Arizona 7,632 10 763 

28 Dayton 7,612 9 845 

29 Minnesota 7,569 7 1,081 

30 Rutgers 7,401 13 569 

31 Stanford 7,284 8 910 

32 Creighton 7,195 10 719 

33 Yale 7,098 9 788 



34 Cal St. Fullerton 6,801 11 618 

35 Tennessee 6,781 8 847 

36 Utah 6,767 10 676 

37 Nebraska 6,722 13 517 

38 Oklahoma St. 6,720 10 672 

39 Colorado 6,662 8 832 

40 Oregon 6,506 10 650 

41 Missouri 6,494 11 590 

42 Arkansas 6,251 9 694 

43 TCU 6,062 9 673 

44 Kansas 6,016 12 501 

45 Michigan St. 5,944 11 540 

46 California 5,747 9 638 

47 Navy 5,702 10 570 

48 San Francisco 5,500 10 550 

49 Indiana 5,455 9 606 

50 Arizona St. 5,420 10 542 
 



2005 Division I Women’s Soccer Attendance 
Ranked by Average Home Attendance  
 
Rank Institution Games Total Average 
1 Portland 12 40,841 3,403 

2 Texas A&M 10 33,634 3,363 

3 North Carolina 10 25,612 2,561 

4 Brigham Young 11 24,830 2,257 

5 New Mexico 9 16,632 1,848 

6 Georgia 11 17,915 1,628 

7 Notre Dame 13 20,419 1,570 

8 Florida 11 15,961 1,451 

9 Hawaii 10 12,890 1,289 

10 Fresno St. 7 8,856 1,265 

11 Santa Clara 13 15,952 1,227 

12 Texas 11 12,813 1,164 

13 Penn St. 13 14,711 1,131 

14 Ohio St. 7 7,725 1,103 

15 Minnesota 7 7,569 1,081 

16 Connecticut 9 9,632 1,070 

17 Virginia 14 14,518 1,037 

18 Michigan 12 12,177 1,014 

19 Washington 9 8,573 952 

20 Florida St. 10 9,345 934 

21 UCLA 13 11,964 920 

22 Stanford 8 7,284 910 

23 St. Louis 9 7,707 856 

24 Wake Forest 9 7,650 850 

25 Tennessee 8 6,781 847 

26 Dayton 9 7,612 845 

27 Colorado 8 6,662 832 

28 Marquette 12 9,679 806 

29 Yale 9 7,098 788 

30 Maryland 4 3,087 771 

31 Arizona 10 7,632 763 

32 Mississippi 11 8,342 758 

33 Creighton 10 7,195 719 



34 Clemson 11 7,832 712 

35 Arkansas 9 6,251 694 

36 Utah 10 6,767 676 

37 Cal Poly 8 5,388 673 

38 TCU 9 6,062 673 

39 Oklahoma St. 10 6,720 672 

40 Auburn 8 5,321 665 

41 Rice 13 8,657 665 

42 Oregon 10 6,506 650 

43 California 9 5,747 638 

44 Cal St. Fullerton 11 6,801 618 

45 Indiana 9 5,455 606 

46 San Diego 8 4,809 601 

47 Missouri 11 6,494 590 

48 LSU 8 4,684 585 

49 Navy 10 5,702 570 

50 Rutgers 13 7,401 569 
 


